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SHRI HARI SHANKAR BHA-
BHRA: I will ask a question and
that will make the position clear, is
there any' difference between the
consumer co-operative societyr and
the fishermen co-operative society?
Can a consumer co-operative society

be given a work which is outside the
scope of their bye-laws?

SHRI N. K. P. SALVE: This is
fishing in troubled waters.
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SHRI AHMAD HOSSAIN MON-
DAIL: Sir, I have seen all the bye-
laws myself, It is nowhere there.

sft awmafa : faee Fea, aga @
A FATAT § | HT gI AT AWy
FAT FC g TF & [F a5-009 F a3
g9 F1 9at1 % {5 fwa-foa oy a7
3 F1.ufEI )

*+63. [The questioners (Shri F. M.
Khan and Shri S. A, Khaja Mohideen)
were absent., For answer, vide cols.
infra.]

Missing Indians along with Khmer
Rouge prisoners
*64. SHRI  JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR:
SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA:
SHRI HARJ] SHANKAR
BHABHRA.:}

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL

AFFAIRS be pleaseq to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention
kas been drawn to the news item which

1The question was actually asked
on the floor of the House by Shri
Hari Shankar Bhabhra, - g
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appeared in the Statesman of 12th
January, 1980 under the heading “32
Indians also missing along with Khmer
Rouge prisoners”; and

(b) if so, what are the details in this
regard?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA
RAO): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) In reply to Rajya Sabha Starred
Qustion No, 215 on 16 Jan, 1976, it
was stated that on the eve of the
Khmer Rouge victory, there were ap-
proximately 76 Indian nationals in
Kampuchea. Further that there was
no information available about 23 out
of them,

We were later informed by the
Khmer Rouge Ambassador in Peking
that after their Government was ins-
talled in Phnom Penh, all foreigners

were transported to Bangkok for re- - i

patriation home. It was also convey-
ed to us that after that no unidentifi-
ed foreigners had remained in Kam-
puchea.

On seeing the press report regard-
ing Indians in the Khmer Rouge jail,
we had sought full details from the
Government in Kampuchea through
the Government of Vietnam., We are
awaiting their response,

SHRI JAGIT SINGH ANAND- Sir,
Sir, . . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: What is the use
of raising your hand? I am going
turn by turn. Yes, Mr., Bhabhra,
(Interruptions) I am sorry Mr.
Bhabhra, I did not recognise you by
name. Now you can ask the question.
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Q@ § 5 fow& gwd wg qur &, o
foaaara & gay Uaiga &, 5% g8 0
Tt faer S A Ay mran

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: sir, one
of the difficulties coming in the way
is that we do not have full diplomatic
relations with the new Kampuchean
Government in order to get such facts
and settle such matters to the satis-
faction of all. Here is the manifesto
of the Congress (I) Party with her
picture in front. It says: “Recognise
the new Revolutionary Government
of Kampuchea”. It is on the last
page. This has been repeated dur-
ing the election campaign by Mrs.
Indira Gandhi. Why now you are not
recognising Kampuchea and honour-
ing this simple pledge you have made
with her picture? If only for ihe
sake of—what shall I gay?—I do nhot
know what to say—I do not say any-
thing because he may not like it. But
why don’t you recognise and then
have your representative in Phnom
Penh and deal with them and get
facts from Phnom Penh and all other
sources? Why is it not being done?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Bhupesh
Gupta, you are putting in something
which is not really arising from this
question,

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Sir, it
arises. I tell you how it arises, You
know it very well how it arises. I
am very sorry, I think perhaps T
have not made myself clear; other-
wise how can you not wundarstand
this simple thing? All I said was that
from Vietnam we have enquired.
Why not from Kampuchea? The diffi-
culty is that if you do not have full
diplomatic relations with the new
Government in Kampuchea headed
by Heng Samrin, difficulty arises in
gathering facts for answering ques-
tions on a matter like this and since
you have made a pledge in *he elec-
tion manifesto of yours, which is still
circulating, why don’t you honovur
your pledge and get better equipped
to answer such questions?

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Whether this question had come or
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not, the question of recognition te
Kampuchea is already there. There
is a commitment. The Prime Minis-
ter has made a categorical statement
on this the other day angd it is under
consideration,

SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND: Sir,
I would, through you, draw the atten-
tion of the hon’ble Minister to the
fact that I carry a copy of the “States-
man” of January 12, which is referred
to in the question. It does not carry

that report. You say that it is
there in the “Statesman” of Jan-
uary 12, I  called for the copy.

I went to Mr. J. P. Mathur and
said: “You have put this question. It
is not there in the “Statesman” of
that date”. So he quietly walked out.
That is number one. Number tweo,
the question as framed is very vicious.
Why is it vicious? DBecause it says
that 32 Indians are also missing along
with Khmer Rouge prisoners. That
shows that the new Government im
Kampuchea has taken certain nrise-
ners of XKhmer Rouge and alse

made 32 ndiang disappear. Your
original answer clearly puts that
it was the Pol Pot rgime  Dbe-

fore which there were 76 Indians

and now 23 are missing, There-
fore, Sir, I raised the question
the other day when the hon.

Prime Minister was speaking; ¢“What
about Kampuchea? It was mention-

ed in your election manifesto.” She
categorically said, “Obviously, we
stand by whatever we said in our

election manifesto.” And if this action
is not taken, I would like to ask him
in order to remove all this confusiom
and in order to prevent opportunities
to irresponsible people to ask mislead-
ing questions, how soon are you go-
ing to establish diplomatic relations -
with Kampuchea?

oY g0 HEHT W : gwrafa S,
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g R g, Wifaa ag & e fegeata

T ARH MIY § g qar agt g
It may be his point of view, But our
question js not that. Tt ig g very
clear-cut question. We are concern-
ed with our nationals first. This is
our question. We are concerned with
our nationals. I do not know how . .

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR: Point of
order,

(Interruptions.)

SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND: It

is misleading the House, misleading
India.

(Interruptions.)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please sit down,
No point of order can be raised dur-
ing Question Hour,

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR: On a point
of privilege, Sir. Can the motives of
a Member of this House be question-
ed here by anyone?

MR. CHAIRMAN: One more Ques-
tion has to be answered and 1f I may
remind the hon. Minister, it is this
that 23 of our countrymen are not
to be found. You have to make a clear
statement of what you are doing
about it.

SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND:
My question was why a wrong ques-
tion was admitted here,

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAOQO:
Sir, what I have answered is specifi-
cally in regard to the 23 Inlian
nationals. When in 1976 this ques-
tion was raised, we did try to get
information. We were told later that
it was not possible to account for
these 23 Indiap nationals. The then
Government told us that they were
not able to trace them and it was
possible that some of them might
have been killed in the fighting. They
said it was not possible to account
for those who have been killed. This
was the information we got and this

[1 FEB 1980 ]
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was the information that was given
at that time. Now, Sir, on January
12, 1980, according to a story by Jean
Pierre Gallois in the Bangkok Post,
new information has come this paper
and on the basis of this we have
again taken up the matter through
our Ambassador in Vietnam, He has
asked for further information ang that
information is awaited.

MR, CHAIRMAN: I think we pass
on to the next question now,

*65. [The questioner (Shri Santosh
Kumar Sahu) was absent, For ans-
wer, vide, col. 31 infra].

*86. [The questioner (Shri
Ahmad Hashmi) was absent.
answer vide cols. 31-32 infral.
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Grazing inside Bhutanese )
territory by Tibetans !

*67. SHRI SAWAISINGH SISODIAYt
SHRIMATI HAMIDA HABIB-
ULLAH:
SHRIMATI RATAN KUMARI:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a  fact that the
Government of India have expressed
their concern to the Government of
China over increased grazing activity
by the Tibetans inside Bhutanese ter-
ritory; and

(b) if so, what are the details in this
regard? . o

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V., NARASIMHA
RAO): (a) and (b) Yes, Sir. We
took up the matter with the Chinese
Charge d’Affairs in New Delhi in
July, 1979, The Chinese Charge &
Affairs promised to refer the matter
to his Government, -

tThe question was actually asked
on the floor of the House by Shri
Sawaisingh Sisodia, ,



